Name

Craig Bowen

Mrs. Hye Kyung Kim
Mr. Silvano Marchesi
Christopher C Suter
David Coleman

Mr. William B Walker
Richard Probert
Michael A Sylvia
Victor Westman
Peter Nowicki

Mr. Scott P Daly
William Maxfield
Allen Little

Donald Hobert
Warren Rupf
Jeffrey Enos

Dennis Evanson
Michael Argo
Maurice M Shiu
Dewey Savell
Timothy M Palmer
Clark Walker
Robert Cullen
Kathryn Clayton
James Nichols

Mr. Richard Carpenter
Christine Dean
Donald Benson
George M Lawrence
Mr. Ronald L Dalton
Charles Batts

Mr. Lionel D Chatman
Charles Berletti
Russell Pitkin
Edward G Borden
Gary Yancey

Mr. Daniel E Terry
Boyd Clegg

Obie Anderson
Karen L Sheldon
Dale Miller

Mr. Steven C Tremain
Larry Thude

Mr. Kevin C Ryan
Edward Lucas
Joseph Huyssoon
Susan A Hutcher
Gregory Holm
Gregory Moore

Jon Walford

* NOTES:

1. Assumes retirement at age 55.
2. Assumes life expectancy of 29 years from IRS Publication 590.
3. Assumes 3%/year COLA (Cost-Of-Living-Adjustment.)

Contra County CA Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Employer

San Ramon Valley Fire District
Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

San Ramon Valley Fire District
Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

San Ramon Valley Fire District
San Ramon Valley Fire District
Contra Costa County
Moraga-Orinda Fire District
Contra Costa County
Consolidated Fire
Consolidated Fire

Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County
Consolidated Fire

San Ramon Valley Fire District
Consolidated Fire

Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

Ccc Fire Protection District
Consolidated Fire
Consolidated Fire

Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

Ccc Fire Protection District
Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

Ccc Fire Protection District
Central Contra Costa Sanitary Distri
Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County
Moraga-Orinda Fire District
Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

San Ramon Valley Fire District
Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County
Consolidated Fire

Contra Costa County

Moraga Fire District
Consolidated Fire

Contra Costa County

Moraga Fire District

Contra Costa County

Contra Costa County

Annual Pension
$295,428
$291,168
$273,744
$271,512
$271,020
$268,332
$259,440
$255,420
$255,312
$250,656
$222,240
$216,672
$215,040
$209,652
$209,244
$207,876
$207,048
$206,916
$206,064
$203,616
$202,248
$201,780
$201,012
$199,668
$199,296
$196,992
$195,096
$194,928
$191,988
$191,784
$188,568
$187,680
$187,620
$186,492
$185,268
$184,392
$183,504
$183,504
$182,544
$181,968
$180,576
$180,228
$179,832
$178,992
$178,932
$178,740
$178,476
$177,516
$177,240
$176,700

Estimtated Liftime
Pension Payout *
$12,097,777
$13,102,560
$11,579,371
$10,507,514
$11,464,146
$12,074,940
$8,872,848
$9,884,754
$8,501,890
$10,602,749
$10,000,800
$5,655,139
$6,483,456
$6,792,725
$6,497,026
$8,044,801
$7,081,042
$7,262,752
$8,438,321
$6,963,667
$8,282,056
$7,536,483
$6,241,423
$7,008,347
$7,712,755
$8,598,701
$7,550,215
$7,105,126
$7,861,909
$8,371,372
$7,297,582
$8,192,232
$7,683,039
$5,287,048
$7,836,836
$6,472,159
$8,009,950
$6,853,874
$7,064,453
$7,287,818
$6,013,181
$7,623,644
$6,312,103
$7,571,362
$4,509,086
$6,112,908
$7,308,592
$6,071,047
$6,061,608
$5,725,080

Name

Jay Mc Coy

Arthur Walenta
William A Stice
Robert J Kochly
Roger Dolan

Mr. David H Stone
Mr. David J George
Bryan Cisterman

Mr. David M Carpenter
Mr. Chris J Wenzel
Robert Giese

Mr. Kevin P Mccarthy
Richard Rainey

Mr. Michael T Brown
L. Douglas Pipes
John Gackowski
Raymond Miraglia
Mary Erbez

Dennis Graves

Dale Varady

Mr. Theodore B Smith
Mr. Mark S Mccullah
Melford Deardorff
Mr. Lawrence E Nunes
Barry J Whitcomb
William Shinn

Ms. Frances Wise
Raymond Ingersoll
Stephen Fuqua
Richard F Woolard
Mr. Tom Whittington
Michael Thompson
Mr. Joseph P Caruso
Don Skinner

Robert M Sessler
Ted Coggiola

Daniel Lawrence
Thomas Lambert
Dennis Murphy
Mark Wille

Ronald H Gesner
Bruce S Fukayama
Thomas Moore

Mr. Alan F Biagi
Herman Walden

Mr. Kevin J Nieland
Walter Luihn
Cynthia Haven

Mr. Stephen Daniels
James Hatchell

Employer
Central Contra Costa Sanitary Distri
Contra Costa County
Ccc Fire Protection District
Contra Costa County
Central Contra Costa Sanitary Distri
Contra Costa County
Ccc Fire Protection District
Ccc Fire Protection District
Ccc Fire Protection District
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Ccc Fire Protection District
Contra Costa County
San Ramon Valley Fire District
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Consolidated Fire
City Of Pittsburg
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Central Contra Costa Sanitary Distri
Ccc Fire Protection District
San Ramon Valley Fire District
Ccc Fire Protection District
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
San Ramon Valley Fire District
Contra Costa County
Moraga Fire District
Contra Costa County
San Ramon Valley Fire District
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Ccc Fire Protection District
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Rodeo-Hercules Fire Protection Dist
Consolidated Fire
Ccc Fire Protection District
Orinda Fire
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
Contra Costa County
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Annual Pension
$176,460
$176,304
$175,128
$174,720
$174,348
$174,072
$173,952
$173,352
$172,380
$172,092
$171,540
$171,216
$171,180
$170,892
$170,460
$169,992
$168,972
$168,816
$168,480
$168,060
$167,700
$167,424
$167,088
$166,704
$165,552
$165,432
$165,216
$164,592
$163,896
$163,884
$163,860
$162,420
$162,132
$160,356
$160,296
$160,212
$159,876
$159,576
$159,564
$159,204
$159,156
$158,556
$158,040
$158,016
$157,752
$157,716
$157,656
$157,236
$156,984
$156,060

Estimtated Liftime
Pension Payout *
$5,479,083
$5,315,566
$7,407,914
$6,997,536
$5,413,505
$7,598,243
$7,593,005
$7,800,840
$7,524,387
$7,744,140
$4,091,229
$7,704,720
$4,313,736
$7,228,732
$6,213,267
$5,125,259
$4,106,020
$6,153,343
$6,292,728
$7,335,819
$7,320,105
$7,308,058
$4,736,945
$7,501,680
$7,002,850
$4,987,775
$7,434,720
$6,147,511
$6,121,516
$6,563,554
$6,931,278
$4,750,785
$7,295,940
$3,391,529
$6,419,855
$4,974,583
$5,827,480
$5,601,118
$5,816,108
$5,946,269
$6,374,198
$6,350,168
$5,404,968
$6,897,398
$3,833,374
$6,884,303
$4,114,822
$6,297,302
$6,852,352
$5,688,387



