Contra County CA Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

			Estimated Liftime				Estimtated Liftime
Name	Employer	Annual Pension	Estimtated Liftime Pension Payout *	Name	Employer	Annual Pension	Pension Payout *
Craig Bowen	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$295,428	\$12,097,777	Jay Mc Coy	Central Contra Costa Sanitary Distri	\$176,460	\$5,479,083
Mrs. Hye Kyung Kim	Contra Costa County	\$291,168	\$13,102,560	Arthur Walenta	Contra Costa County	\$176,304	\$5,315,566
Mr. Silvano Marchesi	Contra Costa County	\$273,744	\$11,579,371	William A Stice	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$175,128	\$7,407,914
Christopher C Suter	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$271,512	\$10,507,514	Robert J Kochly	Contra Costa County	\$174,720	\$6,997,536
David Coleman	Contra Costa County	\$271,020	\$11,464,146	Roger Dolan	Central Contra Costa Sanitary Distri	\$174,348	\$5,413,505
Mr. William B Walker	Contra Costa County	\$268,332	\$12,074,940	Mr. David H Stone	Contra Costa County	\$174,072	\$7,598,243
Richard Probert	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$259,440	\$8,872,848	Mr. David J George	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$173,952	\$7,593,005
Michael A Sylvia	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$255,420	\$9,884,754	Bryan Cisterman	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$173,352	\$7,800,840
Victor Westman	Contra Costa County	\$255,312	\$8,501,890	Mr. David M Carpenter	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$172,380	\$7,524,387
Peter Nowicki	Moraga-Orinda Fire District	\$250,656	\$10,602,749	Mr. Chris J Wenzel	Contra Costa County	\$172,092	\$7,744,140
Mr. Scott P Daly	Contra Costa County	\$222,240	\$10,000,800	Robert Giese	Contra Costa County	\$172,092	\$4,091,229
William Maxfield	Consolidated Fire	\$216,672	\$5,655,139	Mr. Kevin P Mccarthy	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$171,216	\$7,704,720
Allen Little	Consolidated Fire	\$215,040	\$6,483,456	Richard Rainey	Contra Costa County	\$171,216	\$4,313,736
Donald Hobert		\$213,040		· ·	•		\$4,313,736 \$7,228,732
	Contra Costa County		\$6,792,725	Mr. Michael T Brown	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$170,892	
Warren Rupf	Contra Costa County	\$209,244	\$6,497,026	L. Douglas Pipes	Contra Costa County	\$170,460	\$6,213,267
Jeffrey Enos	Consolidated Fire	\$207,876	\$8,044,801	John Gackowski	Contra Costa County	\$169,992	\$5,125,259
Dennis Evanson	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$207,048	\$7,081,042	Raymond Miraglia	Consolidated Fire	\$168,972	\$4,106,020
Michael Argo	Consolidated Fire	\$206,916	\$7,262,752	Mary Erbez	City Of Pittsburg	\$168,816	\$6,153,343
Maurice M Shiu	Contra Costa County	\$206,064	\$8,438,321	Dennis Graves	Contra Costa County	\$168,480	\$6,292,728
Dewey Savell	Contra Costa County	\$203,616	\$6,963,667	Dale Varady	Contra Costa County	\$168,060	\$7,335,819
Timothy M Palmer	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$202,248	\$8,282,056	Mr. Theodore B Smith	Central Contra Costa Sanitary Distri	\$167,700	\$7,320,105
Clark Walker	Consolidated Fire	\$201,780	\$7,536,483	Mr. Mark S Mccullah	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$167,424	\$7,308,058
Robert Cullen	Consolidated Fire	\$201,012	\$6,241,423	Melford Deardorff	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$167,088	\$4,736,945
Kathryn Clayton	Contra Costa County	\$199,668	\$7,008,347	Mr. Lawrence E Nunes	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$166,704	\$7,501,680
James Nichols	Contra Costa County	\$199,296	\$7,712,755	Barry J Whitcomb	Contra Costa County	\$165,552	\$7,002,850
Mr. Richard Carpenter	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$196,992	\$8,598,701	William Shinn	Contra Costa County	\$165,432	\$4,987,775
Christine Dean	Contra Costa County	\$195,096	\$7,550,215	Ms. Frances Wise	Contra Costa County	\$165,216	\$7,434,720
Donald Benson	Contra Costa County	\$194,928	\$7,105,126	Raymond Ingersoll	Contra Costa County	\$164,592	\$6,147,511
George M Lawrence	Contra Costa County	\$191,988	\$7,861,909	Stephen Fuqua	Contra Costa County	\$163,896	\$6,121,516
Mr. Ronald L Dalton	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$191,784	\$8,371,372	Richard F Woolard	Contra Costa County	\$163,884	\$6,563,554
Charles Batts	Central Contra Costa Sanitary Distri-	\$188,568	\$7,297,582	Mr. Tom Whittington	Contra Costa County	\$163,860	\$6,931,278
Mr. Lionel D Chatman	Contra Costa County	\$187,680	\$8,192,232	Michael Thompson	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$162,420	\$4,750,785
Charles Berletti	Contra Costa County	\$187,620	\$7,683,039	Mr. Joseph P Caruso	Contra Costa County	\$162,132	\$7,295,940
Russell Pitkin	Contra Costa County	\$186,492	\$5,287,048	Don Skinner	Moraga Fire District	\$160,356	\$3,391,529
Edward G Borden	Moraga-Orinda Fire District	\$185,268	\$7,836,836	Robert M Sessler	Contra Costa County	\$160,296	\$6,419,855
Gary Yancey	Contra Costa County	\$184,392	\$6,472,159	Ted Coggiola	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$160,212	\$4,974,583
Mr. Daniel E Terry	Contra Costa County	\$183,504	\$8,009,950	Daniel Lawrence	Contra Costa County	\$159,876	\$5,827,480
Boyd Clegg	San Ramon Valley Fire District	\$183,504	\$6,853,874	Thomas Lambert	Contra Costa County	\$159,576	\$5,601,118
Obie Anderson	Contra Costa County	\$182,544	\$7,064,453	Dennis Murphy	Contra Costa County	\$159,564	\$5,816,108
Karen L Sheldon	Contra Costa County	\$181,968	\$7,287,818	Mark Wille	Contra Costa County	\$159,204	\$5,946,269
Dale Miller	Contra Costa County	\$180,576	\$6,013,181	Ronald H Gesner	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$159,156	\$6,374,198
Mr. Steven C Tremain	Contra Costa County	\$180,228	\$7,623,644	Bruce S Fukayama	Contra Costa County	\$158,556	\$6,350,168
Larry Thude	Consolidated Fire	\$179,832	\$6,312,103	Thomas Moore	Contra Costa County	\$158,040	\$5,404,968
Mr. Kevin C Ryan	Contra Costa County	\$178,992	\$7,571,362	Mr. Alan F Biagi	Rodeo-Hercules Fire Protection Dist	\$158,016	\$6,897,398
Edward Lucas	Moraga Fire District	\$178,932	\$4,509,086	Herman Walden	Consolidated Fire	\$157,752	\$3,833,374
Joseph Huyssoon	Consolidated Fire	\$178,740	\$6,112,908	Mr. Kevin J Nieland	Ccc Fire Protection District	\$157,716	\$6,884,303
Susan A Hutcher	Contra Costa County	\$178,476	\$7,308,592	Walter Luihn	Orinda Fire	\$157,656	\$4,114,822
Gregory Holm	Moraga Fire District	\$177,516	\$6,071,047	Cynthia Haven	Contra Costa County	\$157,236	\$6,297,302
Gregory Moore	Contra Costa County	\$177,240	\$6,061,608	Mr. Stephen Daniels	Contra Costa County	\$156,984	\$6,852,352
Jon Walford	Contra Costa County	\$176,700	\$5,725,080	James Hatchell	Contra Costa County	\$156,060	\$5,688,387
		. ,	/		/	. ,	. , -,

^{*} NOTES:

3. Assumes 3%/year COLA (Cost-Of-Living-Adjustment.)



^{1.} Assumes retirement at age 55.

^{2.} Assumes life expectancy of 29 years from IRS Publication 590.